June 20th, 2022 Agenda

Posted on June 15, 2022 by djones387

MEETING TOWN BOARD OF TOWN OF LIND

LIND TOWN HALL, MONDAY, JUNE 20th, 2022 6:00 P.M. CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN MEETING STATEMENT: This meeting and all other meetings of the Lind Town Board are open to the public. Proper notice has been posted and/or given to the press, in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes, so that the citizens may be aware of the time, place and agenda of this meeting.

ROLL CALL

APPROVE OR AMEND AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE LIND TOWN BOARD MEETING, Town Board Meeting Monday, May 9th, 2022

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID AND RECEIPT Checks 4187-4210 totaling \$37,860.36

TREASURER REPORT: Savings: 430.09; Money Market: 1,197,731.02; Clerk Checking: 4,483.10; Treasurer Checking: 5,371.26

Total: \$1,208,015.47. Cemetery Checking 60,652.00 Respectfully submitted by Ken Barrows, Treasurer

REPORT BY TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION – No meeting for the month of May.

WAUPACA COUNTY ZONING DIRECTOR - RYAN BROWN

DISCUSS AND/OR APPROVE REVOCATION OF CUP (Conditional Use Permit) FOR SYDNEY BROOKS AND DANA HOWARD Fire number E4354 Stecks Rd., parcel number 12-23-43-2

DISCUSS AND/OR APPROVE TOWN WIDE GARBAGE PICK UP

INFORMATION ON THE PROPOSED DIGESTER ON BROOKS FARM - Ron Brooks

DISCUSS ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, CULVERTS AND MOWING

- 1. Discuss and/or approve of culvert replacement on Galilee Road
- 2. Report of road project updates
- 3. Discuss and/or approve Crack Filling Service, Corp quote

MAPLE LANE CEMETERY UPDATE

LIND CENTER CEMETERY SEXTON

OPERATOR'S LICENSES – Jennisa Christensen, Dawn Norkofski, Naomi Hill, Mary Rhodes; Lorry Tessen, Bernadine Scoville; Brooke Kenitz; Brenda Lunde; Melissa Mutter; Jennifer Hansen; Trisha Robinson; Kaitey Coby; Jessica Marlega; Amy Rosenwinkel; Michael Kuhn; Margaret Cierzan; Amanda Haebig; Jennifer Kuhn; Cory Lynch; Nichole Sprinkle; Debra Hughes

APPROVAL OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATION FOR- Chimney Inn, LLC – Lisa Stearns; Gothic Investments, LLC dba Rustic Woods Campground/Bar, Inc. – Todd Fenske, Agent; AJJ Enterprises LLC, The Landing Strip Bar & Grill – John Arabshian; Gibson Social Club, LLC – Eric Hoopman, Agent

DISCUSS AND/OR APPROVE RESOLUTION NO 2022-1 Amending the Articles of Organization and the By-laws of East Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission

REPORT BY COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF BILLS PRESENTED

DISCUSSION FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

ADJOURNMENT
ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS
Colleen McCoy, WCMC – Clerk – Town of Lind